

Academic Senate Resolution in support of Sharon Sampson to submit application for ASCCC Executive Committee interim appointment

The Academic Senate for California Community Colleges (ASCCC) Executive Committee currently has a vacancy and would like to fill it with an interim appointment. The appointment for this position would be effective until the Spring Plenary in April.

Under the criterion for appointment eligibility, one of the criteria indicates the nominee,

3) has been nominated by a resolution of a Member Senate. The minutes of the meeting at which that resolution was adopted must be submitted to the Elections Committee chair with the nomination of the individual.

Whereas, vacancies for all other positions on the Executive Committee may be filled by interim appointment,

Whereas, appointees seeking interim appointments may obtain support of their local Academic Senate,

Whereas, Ms. Sharon Sampson has expressed interest in the interim position,

Whereas, Ms. Sharon Sampson is an exceptional candidate and is extensively involved at the statewide level,

Resolved, that the Academic Senate for Grossmont College wholeheartedly supports Ms. Sharon Sampson in applying to serve as an Interim At-Large Representative until the end of the term.

Passed and adopted by the Academic Senate of Grossmont College this 15th day of November, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: 41

NOES: 0

ABSTAIN: 0

I, Pearl Lopez, President of the Academic Senate, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Academic Senate at the regularly called and conducted meeting held on this 15th day of November, 2021.

Pearl Lopez

Academic Senate President